
2023 Southside Junior High Football

8th Grade Schedule
DAY DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME

Wednesday Aug 23 (TBA) LP Jamboree Denham Springs High School TBA

Wednesday Sept. 6 Albany Denham Springs High School 6:00pm

Monday Sept. 11 Springfield Strawberry Stadium (SLU) 7:00pm

Wednesday Sept. 13 Walker Denham Springs High School 6:00pm

Thursday Sept. 21 Westside Walker High School TBA

Tuesday Sept. 26 Live Oak Denham Springs High School 6:30pm

Wednesday Oct. 4 North Corbin (Homecoming) Denham Springs High School 6:00pm

Wednesday Oct. 11 Juban Parc (SJH will sit on visitor’s side) Denham Springs High School 6:00pm

Wednesday Oct. 18 Denham Springs (8th Grade Night) Denham Springs High School 6:00pm

6th & 7th Grade Schedule
DAY DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME

Tuesday Aug. 29 Albany Albany High School 6:00pm

Monday Sept. 11 Springfield Strawberry Stadium (SLU) 6:00pm

Thursday Sept. 28 Dunham Denham Springs High School 6:00pm

Monday Oct. 9 Juban Parc (SJH will sit on visitor’s side) Denham Springs High School 6:30pm

TBA TBA TBA TBA TBA


